
Bitterroot Hawks 2024-25 Basketball Schedule
Contacts: Coach Tom Lemmons (406) 360-8428

Board Rep Amy Lewis (406) 880-3115

PRACTICES: Mondays and Tuesdays 6:25pm beginning November 4, 2024 at Lone Rock School

Game Schedule: (current as of 11/03/2024)
Date Time Opponent Address

Friday, December 6, 2024 Salvation Army
Salvation Army, 1330 
Hudson St., Helena

Thursday, December 12, 2024 VAR 7pm Flathead Valley Lone Rock School 
JV 8:30pm

Saturday, December 14, 2024 VAR 10:00am Helena Homeschool Lone Rock School
JV 11:30am

Saturday, December 21 JV Mission Valley Polson

Friday, January 10, 2025 VAR Helena Christian
Salvation Army, 1330 
Hudson St., Helena

Saturday, January 11, 2025 VAR Helena Homeschool Helena
Monday, January 13, 2025 VAR Stillwater 255 FFA Drive; Kalispell

JV
Tuesday, January 21 JV 7pm Mission Valley Lone Rock School
Saturday, January 25, 2025 VAR 7pm Stillwater Lone Rock School

JV 8:30pm
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 JV 7pm Mission Valley Lone Rock School
Saturday, February 1, 2025 VAR Helena Christian Lone Rock School 

Friday, February 7, 2025 VAR Flathead

Somers Middle School; 
315 School Addition Rd, 
Somers, MT

Saturday, February 8, 2025 JV Mission Valley Polson 
February 17-19, 2025 Presidents Day Tournament WA
February 20-22, 2025 MCAA Winter State Tournament Great Falls


